
CONCOURS D'HIVER SAMEDI 19 FEVRIER 2022 (19/02/2022 - 
26/04/2022)

SCORES
Class. Nom / Prénom Série

ECOLE DE TIR / 
ACACIA / 

CLAIRIERE

PERAZZI / FOSSE / 
CHANDELLES

RABBIT / FOB 
/ COMPAK

LAPORTE / 
COLINE / SKEET

Barrage Moyenne Score
Avec 

barrage

1 NOULET julien Club France 25 24 24 23 10 19.2 96 106

2 DELMAS Matthieu Club France 23 24 24 25 9 19.2 96 105

3 PERIANEZ ROURE Joaquim Série 2 24 22 21 20 9 17.4 87 96

4 HALGAND Patrice Série 2 23 21 21 22 7 17.4 87 94

5 HOMINAL Tanguy Club France 22 24 23 24 23.25 93 93

6 GIZARD Jérémy Série 1 22 23 25 23 23.25 93 93

7 POUZOL Didier Vétéran 23 22 24 23 23 92 92

8 CANTE Gérard S.VET / MASTER 24 22 24 22 23 92 92

9 FARGIER Cédric Club France 22 24 25 21 23 92 92

10 BARTHELEMY Patrick Vétéran 24 20 24 23 22.75 91 91

11 DE LA VEGA Steeve Série 1 24 21 23 23 22.75 91 91

12 MURON ALEXANDRE Série 3 24 21 21 24 22.5 90 90

13 GIZARD Michel Vétéran 23 22 22 23 22.5 90 90

14 PILLAS Patrick Série 1 23 24 20 23 22.5 90 90

15 PEJU MICKAEL Série 1 23 22 21 23 22.25 89 89

16 VALAT Xavier Série 1 25 21 22 21 22.25 89 89

17 BAILLEAU VINCENT S.VET / MASTER 24 23 22 20 22.25 89 89

18 DI VITTORIO Vincent Série 1 23 20 22 23 22 88 88

19 AUBERT xavier Série 1 23 21 22 22 22 88 88

20 ALARCON Jean-Pierre Vétéran 25 20 23 20 22 88 88

21 POUCEL NICOLAS Série 2 24 20 22 18 4 16.8 84 88

22 IGUINEZ Clément Série 1 21 20 24 22 21.75 87 87

23 WATRIN Didier Vétéran 23 21 22 21 21.75 87 87

24 MAZUR Christophe Série 1 23 21 24 19 21.75 87 87



Class. Nom / Prénom Série
ECOLE DE TIR / 

ACACIA / 
CLAIRIERE

PERAZZI / FOSSE / 
CHANDELLES

RABBIT / FOB 
/ COMPAK

LAPORTE / 
COLINE / SKEET

Barrage Moyenne Score
Avec 

barrage

25 MARTIN VILLAZAN FRANSISCO Vétéran 23 18 23 22 21.5 86 86

26 BEAUME Christophe Série 1 22 21 23 20 21.5 86 86

27 LO CICERO LUIGI Série 2 23 20 21 20 2 16.8 84 86

28 GUINAT Jeremy Série 1 24 21 22 19 21.5 86 86

29 PIONNIE PHILIPPE Vétéran 21 19 22 23 21.25 85 85

30 GENDRE Adrien Série 1 23 20 22 20 21.25 85 85

31 LOPES MANUEL Série 1 24 22 20 19 21.25 85 85

32 QUESNEL Philippe S.VET / MASTER 21 23 23 18 21.25 85 85

33 BOETTI Patrick Vétéran 21 19 20 24 21 84 84

34 DUBOULOZ Philippe Vétéran 21 20 22 21 21 84 84

35 LAMOUROUX Jerome Vétéran 21 23 20 20 21 84 84

36 MAZAURIC Nathan Cadet / junior 23 17 20 19 4 15.8 79 83

37 PIC Guillaume Série 3 24 21 20 18 20.75 83 83

38 DANIEL Philippe Série 1 20 19 22 21 20.5 82 82

39 MONTAGNE Laurent Série 1 20 20 21 21 20.5 82 82

40 ROMMEL OLIVIER Série 1 21 19 21 21 20.5 82 82

41 ANGHELONE Dimitri Série 3 25 13 25 19 20.5 82 82

42 CASCIARO Patrick Série 2 21 20 22 19 20.5 82 82

43 MALLET Eric S.VET / MASTER 23 18 22 19 20.5 82 82

44 COSTANZA Claude Série 2 24 18 21 19 20.5 82 82

45 DAVID DAVID Série 2 24 21 21 16 20.5 82 82

46 MANJOT Michel S.VET / MASTER 23 23 21 15 20.5 82 82

47 SCHACK Etienne Cadet / junior 21 19 19 20 2 15.8 79 81

48 BAUMEL Serge Vétéran 20 18 23 20 20.25 81 81

49 baleine geoffrey TIREUR 23 20 18 20 20.25 81 81

50 TREMOULET Jean-louis Vétéran 24 18 20 19 20.25 81 81

51 LABALME Bruno Série 1 25 17 20 19 20.25 81 81

52 PALISSE frederic Série 2 22 21 21 17 20.25 81 81

53 GARCIA MERLOS Javier Série 3 19 17 23 21 20 80 80



Class. Nom / Prénom Série
ECOLE DE TIR / 

ACACIA / 
CLAIRIERE

PERAZZI / FOSSE / 
CHANDELLES

RABBIT / FOB 
/ COMPAK

LAPORTE / 
COLINE / SKEET

Barrage Moyenne Score
Avec 

barrage

54 CHARMASSON Claude Vétéran 19 21 19 21 20 80 80

55 MOLLA Henri S.VET / MASTER 22 17 22 19 20 80 80

56 MENICUCCI Jean-pierre Vétéran 20 20 21 19 20 80 80

57 SAUD Alain Vétéran 23 17 21 19 20 80 80

58 MAGDALENO JOSE Vétéran 22 19 20 19 20 80 80

59 CERUTTI Gilles Vétéran 20 20 22 18 20 80 80

60 MUNER CONGOST JOSEP Vétéran 21 20 22 17 20 80 80

61 OUVARD Pascal Série 2 22 19 22 17 20 80 80

62 PEROTTINO laurent Série 2 23 20 20 17 20 80 80

63 MEYRAND GILBERT Vétéran 23 20 20 17 20 80 80

64 TILLARD CLEMENT Série 2 22 15 21 21 19.75 79 79

65 FARGIER Eric Vétéran 23 16 20 20 19.75 79 79

66 BUSSIERE YANNICK Série 3 20 20 19 20 19.75 79 79

67 COMBETTE Pierre S.VET / MASTER 22 19 21 17 19.75 79 79

68 BOURRILLON Nicolas Série 2 24 19 19 17 19.75 79 79

69 FABRE Pierre-Henri Série 1 24 20 19 16 19.75 79 79

70 ANDRIEU Ralph Série 3 21 16 21 20 19.5 78 78

71 ANTONIN Philippe Vétéran 23 17 21 17 19.5 78 78

72 PARDON Pierrick Série 3 22 18 23 15 19.5 78 78

73 Cristofis Romain Série 1 23 18 22 15 19.5 78 78

74 ALLIBERT Sylvain Série 3 22 17 18 20 19.25 77 77

75 BIZIOU christophe Vétéran 21 17 20 19 19.25 77 77

76 MINJOLAT Daniel S.VET / MASTER 21 18 17 20 19 76 76

77 PINSOLLE Julien Cadet / junior 20 18 20 18 19 76 76

78 ARNIHAC Patrick S.VET / MASTER 19 19 21 17 19 76 76

79 BETON Olivier Série 2 22 16 21 17 19 76 76

80 GOSSIOME Alain S.VET / MASTER 23 18 18 17 19 76 76

81 SARDOU Jean Luc Vétéran 23 21 19 13 19 76 76

82 BORCIER Laurent Vétéran 20 19 19 17 18.75 75 75



Class. Nom / Prénom Série
ECOLE DE TIR / 

ACACIA / 
CLAIRIERE

PERAZZI / FOSSE / 
CHANDELLES

RABBIT / FOB 
/ COMPAK

LAPORTE / 
COLINE / SKEET

Barrage Moyenne Score
Avec 

barrage

83 DECUGIS Michel Vétéran 20 19 21 15 18.75 75 75

84 GOESSEL CHRISTOPHE Série 1 22 21 19 13 18.75 75 75

85 exbrayat julien Série 3 21 17 20 16 18.5 74 74

86 VOGLINO Yves Vétéran 22 17 19 16 18.5 74 74

87 PEYRON Francis Série 3 20 18 16 19 18.25 73 73

88 TILLARD STEPHANE Série 1 22 15 18 18 18.25 73 73

89 GIL André Série 3 18 18 20 17 18.25 73 73

90 MATHIEU Christian S.VET / MASTER 22 15 19 17 18.25 73 73

91 LAVERGNE Daniel S.VET / MASTER 21 16 20 16 18.25 73 73

92 GIAMETA Frederic Vétéran 20 21 17 15 18.25 73 73

93 SENERIA Jean-louis S.VET / MASTER 18 16 18 19 17.75 71 71

94 TRIAL Alain Vétéran 22 16 19 14 17.75 71 71

95 DAVID ALEXANDRE Série 1 22 12 18 18 17.5 70 70

96 GOMEZ Cyril Série 3 23 13 21 12 17.25 69 69

97 FARGIER Florence Série 4 /Dame 19 15 15 19 17 68 68

98 BLESY MARC Vétéran 19 14 19 16 17 68 68

99 DANIEL Dylan Cadet / junior 18 20 18 12 17 68 68

100 SAUD JEREMY Série 4 /Dame 21 17 16 11 16.25 65 65

101 GRENOT Christophe Série 3 20 15 13 16 16 64 64

102 HECKMANN JEAN-MICHEL Vétéran 19 16 14 15 16 64 64

103 CHAMBOSSE Olivier Série 4 /Dame 17 17 19 11 16 64 64

104 REVELLIN Christian S.VET / MASTER 20 11 18 14 15.75 63 63

105 MONTERIMARD MAXIM Cadet / junior 16 12 19 15 15.5 62 62

106 BIASINUTTO Alain Série 4 /Dame 18 13 17 14 15.5 62 62

107 GILI FRANCOIS Série 3 17 14 18 13 15.5 62 62

108 LEROY Claude S.VET / MASTER 17 10 16 17 15 60 60

109 GANIVET Théo Cadet / junior 18 13 17 11 14.75 59 59

110 DEMAY Jolane Série 4 /Dame 19 11 14 11 13.75 55 55

111 TURC Patrice Série 3 19 10 16 9 13.5 54 54



Class. Nom / Prénom Série
ECOLE DE TIR / 

ACACIA / 
CLAIRIERE

PERAZZI / FOSSE / 
CHANDELLES

RABBIT / FOB 
/ COMPAK

LAPORTE / 
COLINE / SKEET

Barrage Moyenne Score
Avec 

barrage

112 BIENKOWSKI YVES Vétéran 12 14 14 11 12.75 51 51

113 ROCHE-BRIL Nyls Cadet / junior 9 7 15 11 10.5 42 42

114 CHABRIERES Francois S.VET / MASTER 11 16 10 2 9.75 39 39

115 MAUD Philippe Vétéran 22 0 0 0 22 22 22



CONCOURS D'HIVER SAMEDI 19 FEVRIER 2022 (19/02/2022 - 
26/04/2022)

Série 1
Class. Nom / Prénom

ECOLE DE TIR / ACACIA / 
CLAIRIERE

PERAZZI / FOSSE / 
CHANDELLES

RABBIT / FOB / 
COMPAK

LAPORTE / COLINE / 
SKEET

Barrage Moyenne Score Avec barrage

1 GIZARD Jérémy 22 23 25 23 23.25 93 93

2 DE LA VEGA Steeve 24 21 23 23 22.75 91 91

3 PILLAS Patrick 23 24 20 23 22.5 90 90

4 PEJU MICKAEL 23 22 21 23 22.25 89 89

5 VALAT Xavier 25 21 22 21 22.25 89 89

6 DI VITTORIO Vincent 23 20 22 23 22 88 88

7 AUBERT xavier 23 21 22 22 22 88 88

8 IGUINEZ Clément 21 20 24 22 21.75 87 87

9 MAZUR Christophe 23 21 24 19 21.75 87 87

10 BEAUME Christophe 22 21 23 20 21.5 86 86

11 GUINAT Jeremy 24 21 22 19 21.5 86 86

12 GENDRE Adrien 23 20 22 20 21.25 85 85

13 LOPES MANUEL 24 22 20 19 21.25 85 85

14 DANIEL Philippe 20 19 22 21 20.5 82 82

15 MONTAGNE Laurent 20 20 21 21 20.5 82 82

16 ROMMEL OLIVIER 21 19 21 21 20.5 82 82

17 LABALME Bruno 25 17 20 19 20.25 81 81

18 FABRE Pierre-Henri 24 20 19 16 19.75 79 79

19 Cristofis Romain 23 18 22 15 19.5 78 78

20 GOESSEL CHRISTOPHE 22 21 19 13 18.75 75 75

21 TILLARD STEPHANE 22 15 18 18 18.25 73 73

22 DAVID ALEXANDRE 22 12 18 18 17.5 70 70



CONCOURS D'HIVER SAMEDI 19 FEVRIER 2022 (19/02/2022 - 
26/04/2022)

Série 2
Class. Nom / Prénom

ECOLE DE TIR / ACACIA 
/ CLAIRIERE

PERAZZI / FOSSE / 
CHANDELLES

RABBIT / FOB / 
COMPAK

LAPORTE / COLINE 
/ SKEET

Barrage Moyenne Score Avec barrage

1 PERIANEZ ROURE Joaquim 24 22 21 20 9 17.4 87 96

2 HALGAND Patrice 23 21 21 22 7 17.4 87 94

3 POUCEL NICOLAS 24 20 22 18 4 16.8 84 88

4 LO CICERO LUIGI 23 20 21 20 2 16.8 84 86

5 CASCIARO Patrick 21 20 22 19 20.5 82 82

6 COSTANZA Claude 24 18 21 19 20.5 82 82

7 DAVID DAVID 24 21 21 16 20.5 82 82

8 PALISSE frederic 22 21 21 17 20.25 81 81

9 OUVARD Pascal 22 19 22 17 20 80 80

10 PEROTTINO laurent 23 20 20 17 20 80 80

11 TILLARD CLEMENT 22 15 21 21 19.75 79 79

12 BOURRILLON Nicolas 24 19 19 17 19.75 79 79

13 BETON Olivier 22 16 21 17 19 76 76



CONCOURS D'HIVER SAMEDI 19 FEVRIER 2022 (19/02/2022 - 
26/04/2022)

Série 3
Class. Nom / Prénom

ECOLE DE TIR / ACACIA / 
CLAIRIERE

PERAZZI / FOSSE / 
CHANDELLES

RABBIT / FOB / 
COMPAK

LAPORTE / COLINE / 
SKEET

Barrage Moyenne Score Avec barrage

1 MURON ALEXANDRE 24 21 21 24 22.5 90 90

2 PIC Guillaume 24 21 20 18 20.75 83 83

3 ANGHELONE Dimitri 25 13 25 19 20.5 82 82

4 GARCIA MERLOS Javier 19 17 23 21 20 80 80

5 BUSSIERE YANNICK 20 20 19 20 19.75 79 79

6 ANDRIEU Ralph 21 16 21 20 19.5 78 78

7 PARDON Pierrick 22 18 23 15 19.5 78 78

8 ALLIBERT Sylvain 22 17 18 20 19.25 77 77

9 exbrayat julien 21 17 20 16 18.5 74 74

10 PEYRON Francis 20 18 16 19 18.25 73 73

11 GIL André 18 18 20 17 18.25 73 73

12 GOMEZ Cyril 23 13 21 12 17.25 69 69

13 GRENOT Christophe 20 15 13 16 16 64 64

14 GILI FRANCOIS 17 14 18 13 15.5 62 62

15 TURC Patrice 19 10 16 9 13.5 54 54



CONCOURS D'HIVER SAMEDI 19 FEVRIER 2022 (19/02/2022 - 
26/04/2022)

Vétéran
Class. Nom / Prénom

ECOLE DE TIR / 
ACACIA / CLAIRIERE

PERAZZI / FOSSE / 
CHANDELLES

RABBIT / FOB / 
COMPAK

LAPORTE / COLINE 
/ SKEET

Barrage Moyenne Score
Avec 

barrage

1 POUZOL Didier 23 22 24 23 23 92 92

2 BARTHELEMY Patrick 24 20 24 23 22.75 91 91

3 GIZARD Michel 23 22 22 23 22.5 90 90

4 ALARCON Jean-Pierre 25 20 23 20 22 88 88

5 WATRIN Didier 23 21 22 21 21.75 87 87

6 MARTIN VILLAZAN FRANSISCO 23 18 23 22 21.5 86 86

7 PIONNIE PHILIPPE 21 19 22 23 21.25 85 85

8 BOETTI Patrick 21 19 20 24 21 84 84

9 DUBOULOZ Philippe 21 20 22 21 21 84 84

10 LAMOUROUX Jerome 21 23 20 20 21 84 84

11 BAUMEL Serge 20 18 23 20 20.25 81 81

12 TREMOULET Jean-louis 24 18 20 19 20.25 81 81

13 CHARMASSON Claude 19 21 19 21 20 80 80

14 MENICUCCI Jean-pierre 20 20 21 19 20 80 80

15 SAUD Alain 23 17 21 19 20 80 80

16 MAGDALENO JOSE 22 19 20 19 20 80 80

17 CERUTTI Gilles 20 20 22 18 20 80 80

18 MUNER CONGOST JOSEP 21 20 22 17 20 80 80

19 MEYRAND GILBERT 23 20 20 17 20 80 80

20 FARGIER Eric 23 16 20 20 19.75 79 79

21 ANTONIN Philippe 23 17 21 17 19.5 78 78

22 BIZIOU christophe 21 17 20 19 19.25 77 77

23 SARDOU Jean Luc 23 21 19 13 19 76 76

24 BORCIER Laurent 20 19 19 17 18.75 75 75

25 DECUGIS Michel 20 19 21 15 18.75 75 75



Class. Nom / Prénom
ECOLE DE TIR / 

ACACIA / CLAIRIERE
PERAZZI / FOSSE / 

CHANDELLES
RABBIT / FOB / 

COMPAK
LAPORTE / COLINE 

/ SKEET
Barrage Moyenne Score

Avec 
barrage

26 VOGLINO Yves 22 17 19 16 18.5 74 74

27 GIAMETA Frederic 20 21 17 15 18.25 73 73

28 TRIAL Alain 22 16 19 14 17.75 71 71

29 BLESY MARC 19 14 19 16 17 68 68

30 HECKMANN JEAN-MICHEL 19 16 14 15 16 64 64

31 BIENKOWSKI YVES 12 14 14 11 12.75 51 51

32 MAUD Philippe 22 0 0 0 22 22 22

33 RASERA Philippe 0 0 0



CONCOURS D'HIVER SAMEDI 19 FEVRIER 2022 (19/02/2022 - 
26/04/2022)
Club France

Class. Nom / Prénom
ECOLE DE TIR / ACACIA / 

CLAIRIERE
PERAZZI / FOSSE / 

CHANDELLES
RABBIT / FOB / 

COMPAK
LAPORTE / COLINE / 

SKEET
Barrage Moyenne Score Avec barrage

1 NOULET julien 25 24 24 23 10 19.2 96 106

2 DELMAS Matthieu 23 24 24 25 9 19.2 96 105

3 HOMINAL Tanguy 22 24 23 24 23.25 93 93

4 FARGIER Cédric 22 24 25 21 23 92 92



CONCOURS D'HIVER SAMEDI 19 FEVRIER 2022 (19/02/2022 - 
26/04/2022)

S.VET / MASTER
Class. Nom / Prénom

ECOLE DE TIR / ACACIA / 
CLAIRIERE

PERAZZI / FOSSE / 
CHANDELLES

RABBIT / FOB / 
COMPAK

LAPORTE / COLINE / 
SKEET

Barrage Moyenne Score Avec barrage

1 CANTE Gérard 24 22 24 22 23 92 92

2 BAILLEAU VINCENT 24 23 22 20 22.25 89 89

3 QUESNEL Philippe 21 23 23 18 21.25 85 85

4 MALLET Eric 23 18 22 19 20.5 82 82

5 MANJOT Michel 23 23 21 15 20.5 82 82

6 MOLLA Henri 22 17 22 19 20 80 80

7 COMBETTE Pierre 22 19 21 17 19.75 79 79

8 MINJOLAT Daniel 21 18 17 20 19 76 76

9 ARNIHAC Patrick 19 19 21 17 19 76 76

10 GOSSIOME Alain 23 18 18 17 19 76 76

11 MATHIEU Christian 22 15 19 17 18.25 73 73

12 LAVERGNE Daniel 21 16 20 16 18.25 73 73

13 SENERIA Jean-louis 18 16 18 19 17.75 71 71

14 REVELLIN Christian 20 11 18 14 15.75 63 63

15 LEROY Claude 17 10 16 17 15 60 60

16 CHABRIERES Francois 11 16 10 2 9.75 39 39



CONCOURS D'HIVER SAMEDI 19 FEVRIER 2022 (19/02/2022 - 
26/04/2022)

Série 4 /Dame
Class. Nom / Prénom

ECOLE DE TIR / ACACIA / 
CLAIRIERE

PERAZZI / FOSSE / 
CHANDELLES

RABBIT / FOB / 
COMPAK

LAPORTE / COLINE / 
SKEET

Barrage Moyenne Score Avec barrage

1 FARGIER Florence 19 15 15 19 17 68 68

2 SAUD JEREMY 21 17 16 11 16.25 65 65

3 CHAMBOSSE Olivier 17 17 19 11 16 64 64

4 BIASINUTTO Alain 18 13 17 14 15.5 62 62

5 DEMAY Jolane 19 11 14 11 13.75 55 55



CONCOURS D'HIVER SAMEDI 19 FEVRIER 2022 (19/02/2022 - 
26/04/2022)

Cadet / junior
Class. Nom / Prénom

ECOLE DE TIR / ACACIA / 
CLAIRIERE

PERAZZI / FOSSE / 
CHANDELLES

RABBIT / FOB / 
COMPAK

LAPORTE / COLINE / 
SKEET

Barrage Moyenne Score Avec barrage

1 MAZAURIC Nathan 23 17 20 19 4 15.8 79 83

2 SCHACK Etienne 21 19 19 20 2 15.8 79 81

3 PINSOLLE Julien 20 18 20 18 19 76 76

4 DANIEL Dylan 18 20 18 12 17 68 68

5 MONTERIMARD MAXIM 16 12 19 15 15.5 62 62

6 GANIVET Théo 18 13 17 11 14.75 59 59

7 ROCHE-BRIL Nyls 9 7 15 11 10.5 42 42



CONCOURS D'HIVER SAMEDI 19 FEVRIER 2022 (19/02/2022 - 
26/04/2022)

TIREUR
Class. Nom / Prénom

ECOLE DE TIR / ACACIA / 
CLAIRIERE

PERAZZI / FOSSE / 
CHANDELLES

RABBIT / FOB / 
COMPAK

LAPORTE / COLINE / 
SKEET

Barrage Moyenne Score Avec barrage

1 baleine geoffrey 23 20 18 20 20.25 81 81


